Plug-in-Modules introduced with the Series 20 Card Frames
offer improved mechanical rigidity, precision and internal
working space.
These fully enclosed all-aluminium modules offer a high
degree of protection against EMI / RFI emissions from
adjacent circuitry.
PIM’s are available in heights of 3U & 6U to suit single
height and double height Euro Card Frames.

servicing. Load capacity is 35 kgs for 1U shelves and 100 kgs
for the 2U shelves.
Ordering Information
Tray, ASM, MS 1U 19" + BB Slides 86-1635 *
Tray MS 2U, 19" W / 800D, MS Sld 86-1786
Tray MS 2U, 800W / 800D, MS Sld 86-1788
* For Cyberacks of 600mmD please specify 86-1655 instead of
86-1635
Cantilever Shelves
These shelves are useful for light, non-19” wide equipment.
They are fixed to the front mounting angles and have a load
capacity of 20 kgs. They occupy 2U height.
Ordering Information
Shelf, Cantilever, 19”, 1U / 255mmD 86-1640
Shelf Cantilever, 19”, 2U / 400mmD 86-1642
Sliding Shelf
Stationary Shelf
Ordering Information
Height Width Depth
160mm 220mm 280mm
10T 29-8312-X 29-8322-X 29-8332-X
14T 29-8313-X 29-8323-X 29-8333-X
3U 21T 29-8314-X 29-8324-X 29-8334-X
28T 29-8315-X 29-8325-X 29-8335-X
10T 29-8612-X 29-8622-X 29-8632-X
14T 29-8613-X 29-8623-X 29-8633-X
6U 21T 29-8614-X 29-8624-X 29-8634-X
28T 29-8615-X 29-8625-X 29-8635-X
IF PIM Rear Panel is required with a slot for connectors, mention specifically in
PO.  If Front Panels are to be customized with cut-outs, holes, printing etc, refer
to APSL for specific offer.
Slots for ventilation are normally provided on the two side panels only, but can